Adjustment after Recalculation (801,736)

   Closing Balance -   107,613,856

Adjustment to Input VAT subsequent to VAT Audit Carried out  by MaxProf

   VAT as at 30 June 2020 4,809,269

   Adjustment to Input VAT subsequent to VAT Audit 5,769,190

   Closing Balance -   10,578,459

Arrear Interest Reversal for interest charged incorrectly on various debtor accounts

   Debtors at 30 June 2020 75,028,437

   Reversal of Arrear Interest (7,314,636)

   Closing Balance 67,713,802

Accumulated Surplus

   Balance as at 30 June 2020 373,243,867

   Invoices for Pound Management Received in Current Year (50,000)

   Depreciation Adjustment 801,736

   Input VAT Adjustment 5,769,190

   Reversal of Arrear Interest (7,314,636)

   Closing Balance 372,450,157

30 PRIOR YEAR ERROR

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

As previously

reported
Correction of error Reclassification Restated

Property Plant and Equipment 245,257,230   49,192,022   294,449,252

Intangible Assets 240,947   48,641   289,588

Vat 14,539,549   424,000   14,963,549

Inventory -   11,768,186   11,768,186

Accumulated Surplus (348,343,744)  (61,432,847)   (409,776,591)

Total (88,306,018)   1   -   (88,306,017)

The municipality restated the prior year balance as follows:

Property Plant and equipment

Increase due to Infrastructure assets previoulsy not recorded 80,716,724

Land not owned by the municipality derecognised (849,500)

Land owned by the municipality previously not recorded 10,630,905

Land previously depreciated reversal of depreciation 425,954

Increase due to reversal of prior depreciation incorrectly calaculated 103,284,365

Accumulated depreciation due to review of useful lives (135,995,675)

Increase due to review of useful lives 1,061,897

Assets found on the ground not previously not record 24,131

Correction of difference between TB and FAR 1,661,406

Reclassification of Land Held for distribution (11,768,186)

49,192,021

Intangible Assets

48,640

VAT

Increase in VAT Receivables due to correction of prior year input vat accrual 424,000

Inventories

11,768,186

Accumulated Surplus- 30 June 2021

Increase in Accumulated Surplus at 30 June 2021 61,432,847

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE

As previously

reported
Correction of error Reclassification Restated

Employee related costs 73,933,202   1,310,520   75,243,722

Remuneration of Councillors 10,230,888   (14,084)   10,216,804

Collection costs 84,539   (84,539)   -

Operating Lease -   213,636   213,636

Contracted services 36,224,304   (58,352)   924,174   37,090,126

General expenses 25,204,018   (2,349,707)   22,854,311

Depreciation 15,802,591   6,530,882   22,333,473

161,479,542   6,472,530   (0)   167,952,071

The municipality restated the prior year balance as follows:

Depreciation

6,530,882

(58,352)

6,472,530

The municipality reclassified expenditure to align to the MSCOA chart of Accounts:

Employee related costs 1,310,520

Remuneration of Councillors (14,084)

Collection costs (84,539)

Operating Lease 213,636

Contracted services 924,174

General expenses (2,349,707)

Net effect on Deficit for the year (0)